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Speech Contest Convenor 
Mrs Aileen Seidman - Saint Stephen’s College 

aseidman@ssc.qld.edu.au 
 

Branch President and GU Liaison 
Dr Leigh Kirwan – Griffith University 

l.kirwan@griffith.edu.au  

Entertainment Convenor 
Mrs Jackie Mikami – Foxwell State Secondary College 

 jmika7@eq.edu.au 

Awards Convenor 
Ms Jo Fullerton - Canungra SS, St Bernard SS 

jfull77@eq.edu.au  
 

Photography Convenor  
Mr Atsuya Kotoda – Pacific Pines SS 

atsuya.kotoda@gmail.com  
 

Treasurer 
Loretta Kishihara - Upper Coomera State College 

lkish4@eq.edu.au  
 

Japanese Judges Convenor 
Ms Mariko Saito - Griffith University 

 M.Saito@griffith.edu.au   

  Dignitaries Convenor and GU Liaison 
Sheree Robinson - Griffith University 

sheree.robinson@griffith.edu.au 
 

Background Speaker – Japanese Secondary 
Ms Yoko MacDonald – AB Paterson College 

ymd@abpat.qld.edu.au 
  
 

Background Speaker – Chinese 
Debbie Li - Varsity College 

fli4@eq.edu.au 
 

Primary Japanese &  Background Speaker Japanese Primary 
 

Keiichiro Onoe -  Saint Stephen’s College 
konoe@ssc.qld.edu.au 

 
 

Primary Chinese 
Jessie Yi - Pimpama State Secondary College 

sxyi0@eq.edu.au 
 

   Secondary Chinese 
Joanne Cheng – Queensland Academy for Health Sciences 

jchen208@eq.edu.au  
 

Secondary Japanese 
Kerry Forrest - St Andrew’s Lutheran College  

kerryf@salc.qld.edu.au 
 

Susie Fenton – Beaudesert SHS 
 

Primary Italian 
Ms Rita LoPresti - Biggera Waters SS  

rlopr1@eq.edu.au  
 

Secondary Italian 
Mr Scott Ham - Somerset College 

sham@somerset.qld.edu.au  

Russian 
Anna Belousova – Gold Coast Russian Language School 

speechcontestrussian2019@gmail.com  

French 
Ms Mary Spinella -  All Saints Anglican School 

mspinella@asas.qld.edu.au 
 
 
 

Spanish 
Ms Lindsay Rawnsley 

lpraw0@eq.edu.au 
 

Qld Japanese State Competition 
Dr Kumiko Katayama - Griffith University 

K.Katayama@griffith.edu.au  

Yugambeh  
Sandra Williamson – Yugambeh Museum Language & Heritage Research 

Centre 
s.williamson@yugambeh.com  

 

German 
Mr Jochen Schaich -  St Andrew’s Lutheran College 

jochens@salc.qld.edu.au 
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Sunday 25 July 2021 
 

Griffith University Gold Coast Campus, Parklands Drive, Southport 
ABN 11 338 967 805 

Website: www.mltaq.asn/goldcoast 
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